
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

64 

42 

73 

30 

16 

86 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

Class 

FV 

FC 

F5 

FA 

F5 

F5 

Name 

Bill Lauer 

Bill Johnson 

David Vincent 

James P. Wright 

Chuck McAbee 

Timothy Friest 

Hometown 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Leawood KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Glencoe MO 

Sykesville MD 

Leavenworth KS 

Make-Model 

1998 Protoform P2 

2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

STL 

2005 QRE Invader 

1994 KBS mk VII 

Member_ID 

94977_1 

181783-1 

377683 

56962 

148167 

391518 

Region 

WICH 

KCR 

KCR 

Swift DB-4 

Bucc 

KCR 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:59.232 

1:54.035 

2:01.621 

2:07.230 

2:36.115 

Total Tm 

25:41.903 

26:04.101 

26:05.225 

26:09.063 

27:48.370 

Sponsor 

Town Royal Emporia Ks, Robbins Ranch, 

Portable Work Tools, Inc 

Elisibeth Vincent 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (2:01.621) for F5 by David Vincent; (1:59.232) for FV by Bill Lauer. 
New Track Record (2:07.230) for FA by James P. Wright; (1:54.035) for FC by Bill Johnson. 
Provisional Results posted at 2:30pm 
Official Results posted at 5:00 pm 

Printed: 5/19/2019 10:25:07 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.198 

Avg. Speed 

61.638 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.035 

Best Speed 

69.452 

Best Lap by 

42 - Bill Johnson 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 3-6 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM P1 P2 F5 FF FV 

GR 3-6 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:25:48 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/18/2019 14:20 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147; #19-TTRG-6231



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

30 

73 

16 

64 

86 

42 

28 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

F5 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FC 

FF 

Name 

James P. Wright 

David Vincent 

Chuck McAbee 

Bill Lauer 

Timothy Friest 

Bill Johnson 

Tim Koch 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Sykesville MD 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Leawood KS 

Stilwell KS 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

2005 QRE Invader 

1998 Protoform P2 

1994 KBS mk VII 

2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

1994 Citation Formula Ford 

Member_ID 

56962 

377683 

148167 

94977_1 

391518 

181783-1 

550637 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

Bucc 

WICH 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

Laps 

14 

13 

12 

12 

11 

11 

4 

Best Tm 

1:22.206 

1:30.956 

1:36.881 

1:40.261 

1:31.805 

1:20.240 

1:35.090 

Total Tm 

22:11.585 

22:42.528 

22:45.255 

23:04.379 

18:05.389 

18:13.499 

9:14.472 

Sponsor 

Elisibeth Vincent 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Town Royal Emporia Ks, Robbins Ranch, 

Portable Work Tools, Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:35.090) for FF by Tim Koch;  (1:40.261) for FV by Bill Lauer. 

New Track Record (1:22.206) for FA by James P. Wright;  (1:20.240) for FC by Bill Johnson. 

New Track Record (1:30.956) for F5 by David Vincent. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:00pm; Official Results posted at 3:05pm 

Printed: 5/19/2019 3:08:34 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

83.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.240 

Best Speed 

98.704 

Best Lap by 

42 - Bill Johnson 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 3-6 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM P1 P2 F5 FF FV 

GR 3-6 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:31:45 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/19/2019 13:35 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

18 

10 

11 

06 

129 

55 

63 

9 

47 

67 

85 

72 

90 

17 

54 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Stephens 

Mike Cameron 

Jon Kirby 

Matt Strathman 

Carl Hayward 

Joshua Holsworth 

Tyler Ladd 

Tyler Fox 

William Knight 

Tim Johnson 

John Harms 

John Valenta 

Gary Augter 

James Rishel 

Chris Funk 

Hometown 

Bixby OK 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Dover AR 

Topeka KS 

Olathe KS 

Kansas City MO 

Clearwater KS 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Tulsa OK 

Plano TX 

Bridegton MO 

Mcalester OK 

Wichita KS 

Kansas City MO 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

349691 

403454 

554295 

331252 

450988 

424571 

512613 

313806 

484940 

484210 

425717 

235360 

486808 

293593 

179413 

Region 

LnSt 

Colo 

ARK 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

NEOK 

NEOK 

Colo 

STL 

OKLA 

WICH 

KCR 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

4 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:48.206 

1:51.032 

1:59.413 

1:58.466 

2:00.307 

1:59.119 

1:58.090 

1:57.793 

2:01.642 

2:08.742 

2:00.905 

2:00.925 

2:23.184 

Total Tm 

14:47.899 

14:53.466 

15:12.150 

15:14.654 

15:16.444 

15:25.256 

15:26.590 

14:49.810 

14:52.045 

14:55.979 

8:33.040 

6:37.444 

7:56.053 

Sponsor 

Gary Glanger 

Surface Exploration 

Kirby Specialties Corporation 

Budweiser 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

TMJ Racing, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Hoosier, Over the Limit Racing 

Advanced Dermatology of Oklahoma, Neuropathy Clinics of Oklahoma 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

KC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:48.206) for SRF3 by Richard Stephens 

New Track Record (1:58.090) for SM by Tyler Ladd 

Provisional Results posted at 5:00 PM 

Official Results posted at 5:30 PM REVISED 06-01-19 

Printed: 6/1/2019 1:34:22 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

5.567 

Avg. Speed 

62.440 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.206 

Best Speed 

73.194 

Best Lap by 

18 - Richard Stephens 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 4 SRF SRF3 SM 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL REVISED 06-01-19 

Race started at 15:03:38 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/18/2019 15:00 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

18 

54 

129 

11 

10 

06 

17 

2 

9 

47 

67 

55 

63 

90 

72 

85 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

10 

5 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Richard Stephens 

Chris Funk 

Carl Hayward 

Jon Kirby 

Mike Cameron 

Matt Strathman 

James Rishel 

Jim Cote Sr 

Tyler Fox 

William Knight 

Tim Johnson 

Joshua Holsworth 

Tyler Ladd 

Gary Augter 

John Valenta 

John Harms 

Hometown 

Bixby OK 

Kansas City MO 

Olathe KS 

Dover AR 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Topeka KS 

Wichita KS 

Stanley KS 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Tulsa OK 

Kansas City MO 

Clearwater KS 

Mcalester OK 

Bridegton MO 

Plano TX 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Member_ID 

349691 

179413 

450988 

554295 

403454 

331252 

293593 

323084 

313806 

484940 

484210 

424571 

512613 

486808 

235360 

425717 

Region 

LnSt 

KCR 

KCR 

ARK 

Colo 

KAN 

WICH 

KCR 

KCR 

NEOK 

NEOK 

KCR 

WICH 

OKLA 

STL 

Colo 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

1:29.794 

1:30.528 

1:30.485 

1:31.630 

1:31.943 

1:32.029 

1:33.021 

1:34.176 

1:36.185 

1:36.296 

1:37.812 

1:38.480 

1:39.332 

1:39.145 

1:43.436 

Total Tm 

31:43.252 

32:10.511 

32:10.777 

32:42.897 

32:43.566 

32:44.420 

31:45.963 

32:05.799 

31:58.031 

31:58.408 

32:08.904 

32:16.212 

33:02.822 

31:51.662 

32:16.645 

Sponsor 

Gary Glanger 

KC Racing 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Kirby Specialties Corporation 

Surface Exploration 

Budweiser 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

TMJ Racing, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Advanced Dermatology of Oklahoma, Neuropathy Clinics of Oklahoma 

Hoosier, Over the Limit Racing 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:29.794) for SRF3 by Richard Stephens. 

New Track Record (1:36.296) for SM by William Knight. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:55pm 

Official Results posted at 3:50pm 

Printed: 5/19/2019 4:06:20 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

27.259 

Avg. Speed 

87.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.794 

Best Speed 

88.202 

Best Lap by 

18 - Richard Stephens 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 4 SRF SRF3 SM 

GR 4 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:14:18 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/19/2019 14:15 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

20 

50 

26 

117 

8 

7 

05 

3 

141 

75 

66 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

DNS 

Class 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

T2 

GT2 

GT3 

STU 

T2 

Name 

Jim Wheeler 

Mike McGinley 

Chris Edens 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Jeff McCormick 

Tim White 

Natha Waldbaum 

Boyd Lear 

George Walker 

Robert G. Wright 

Charlie Peter 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Overland Park KS 

Sherwood AR 

Florissant MO 

Overland Park KS 

Omaha NE 

Omaha NE 

Garden City KS 

Tulsa OK 

Saint Peters MO 

Olathe KS 

Make-Model 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevy Corvette 

Mazdaspeed MX5 

Chevy Camaro 

Datsun 510 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Chevy Monte Carlo 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

BMW 235i Racing 

Member_ID 

49171 

297151 

364995 

481515 

389673 

193088 

296015 

137291_1 

335170 

400727 

353312 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

ARK 

STL 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

Colo 

NEOK 

STL 

KCR 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:54.806 

1:59.995 

1:59.789 

2:01.217 

2:07.770 

2:06.279 

1:57.583 

2:11.047 

2:12.696 

Total Tm 

25:30.177 

26:30.727 

26:30.728 

26:46.238 

27:28.729 

26:18.822 

27:29.365 

25:36.706 

25:42.297 

26:23.561 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

McGinley Motorsports 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Wh

ROCKET MOTORS COUNTRY HILL MOTORS MOM & DAD 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/RACELOUVERS/

Blue Devil Car Wash/Goodyear 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Car #26 transponder not working; Car # 05 transponder stopped working with 5 laps to go. 
New Track Record (1:57.583) for GT2 by Boyd Lear; (1:54.806) for AS by Jim Wheeler. 
New Track Record (2:06.279) for T2 by Natha Waldbaum; (2:01.217) for GT3 by Jeff McCormick. 
New Track Record (2:12.696) for STU by Robert G. Wright. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:25 pm; Official Results posted at 5:30pm 

Printed: 5/19/2019 4:29:21 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.550 

Avg. Speed 

67.286 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.806 

Best Speed 

68.986 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jim Wheeler 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 STU T2 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:36:38 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/18/2019 15:30 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

50 

21 

3 

26 

66 

20 

7 

05 

141 

75 

8 

117 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T2 

AS 

AS 

T2 

GT3 

STU 

GT3 

AS 

Name 

Mike McGinley 

Mark Kirby 

Boyd Lear 

Chris Edens 

Charlie Peter 

Jim Wheeler 

Tim White 

Natha Waldbaum 

George Walker 

Robert G. Wright 

Jeff McCormick 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Garden City KS 

Sherwood AR 

Olathe KS 

Lenexa KS 

Omaha NE 

Omaha NE 

Tulsa OK 

Saint Peters MO 

Overland Park KS 

Florissant MO 

Make-Model 

Chevy Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Chevy Monte Carlo 

Mazdaspeed MX5 

BMW 235i Racing 

Pontiac TransAM 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Datsun 510 

Chevy Camaro 

Member_ID 

297151 

337932 

137291_1 

364995 

353312 

49171 

193088 

296015 

335170 

400727 

389673 

481515 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

ARK 

KCR 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

NEOK 

STL 

KCR 

STL 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

1:25.438 

1:25.412 

1:26.372 

1:25.543 

1:28.650 

1:33.110 

1:33.918 

1:34.625 

1:37.603 

1:37.678 

1:39.274 

1:38.837 

Total Tm 

30:27.642 

30:45.094 

30:53.412 

30:56.244 

31:25.113 

31:39.907 

31:47.922 

30:30.537 

32:02.334 

32:04.418 

30:32.173 

30:33.938 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

Blue Devil Car Wash/Goodyear 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Wh

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/RACELOUVERS/

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

ROCKET MOTORS COUNTRY HILL MOTORS MOM & DAD 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:25.412) for GT2 by Mark Kirby; (1:37.678) for STU by Robert G. Wright. 

New Track Record (1:25.543) for T1 by Chris Edens; (1:37.603) for GT3 by George Walker. 

New Track Record (1:28.650) for T2 by Charlie Peter; (1:33.110) for AS by Jim Wheeler. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:35pm; Official Results posted at 4:10pm 

Printed: 5/19/2019 4:28:08 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

17.452 

Avg. Speed 

91.003 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.412 

Best Speed 

92.727 

Best Lap by 

21 - Mark Kirby 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 STU T2 

GR 5 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:58:13 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/19/2019 14:35 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

59 

36 

15 

27 

82 

67 

81 

37 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

ITE 

ITE 

STL 

T4 

Name 

Stephen Johnson 

Jake Anton 

Cliff Ira 

James Wood 

Brian Laughlin 

John Waldbaum 

Steve Leidholdt 

Don Wiseman 

Curt Faigle 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Bellevue NE 

Kansas City MO 

Lincoln NE 

Tulsa OK 

Omaha NE 

Chesterfield MO 

Rogers AR 

Florissant MO 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra GSR 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Chevy Camaro 

Member_ID 

272532 

439527 

319875 

312995 

376539 

296016 

499128 

39562 

260709 

Region 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

NEB 

NEOK 

NEB 

STL 

OZMT 

STL 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

1:46.946 

1:47.481 

1:55.239 

2:10.913 

1:55.169 

Total Tm 

25:54.088 

25:54.745 

27:31.323 

26:52.208 

18:27.513 

Sponsor 

My smokin hot wife 

Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

Fira Motorsports/JPM 

mazda,specialty auto 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

My Right Hip Pocket 

STLCOM.COM 

Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins Body Shop/H

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:46.946) for STL by Stephen Johnson. 

New Track Record (2:10.913) for T3 by James Wood. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:20pm 

Official Results posted at 5:35pm 

Printed: 5/19/2019 4:40:39 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.657 

Avg. Speed 

71.347 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.946 

Best Speed 

74.056 

Best Lap by 

4 - Stephen Johnson 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 7 T3 T4 STL B-Spec ITA ITB ITC ITE ITR ITS 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:14:25 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/18/2019 16:15 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

59 

67 

27 

81 

15 

4 

82 

37 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

STL 

ITE 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

ITE 

T4 

Name 

Cliff Ira 

Jake Anton 

Steve Leidholdt 

Brian Laughlin 

Don Wiseman 

James Wood 

Stephen Johnson 

John Waldbaum 

Curt Faigle 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Bellevue NE 

Chesterfield MO 

Tulsa OK 

Rogers AR 

Lincoln NE 

Leawood KS 

Omaha NE 

Florissant MO 

Make-Model 

Acura Integra GSR 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Chevy Camaro 

Member_ID 

319875 

439527 

499128 

376539 

39562 

312995 

272532 

296016 

260709 

Region 

KCR 

NEB 

STL 

NEOK 

OZMT 

NEB 

KCR 

NEB 

STL 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

18 

6 

Best Tm 

1:30.492 

1:32.340 

1:33.964 

1:33.549 

1:37.166 

1:46.629 

1:31.222 

Total Tm 

32:35.092 

32:38.577 

33:36.997 

34:07.865 

32:52.056 

32:47.369 

9:11.645 

Sponsor 

Fira Motorsports/JPM 

Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

STLCOM.COM 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins Body Shop/H

mazda,specialty auto 

My smokin hot wife 

My Right Hip Pocket 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:30.452) for STL by Cliff Ira 

New Track Record (1:33.964) for ITE by Steve Leidholdt. 

New Track Record (1:46.629) for T3 by James Wood. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:15pm. Official Results posted at 4:45pm  REVISED 06-01-19 

Printed: 6/1/2019 1:44:03 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.485 

Avg. Speed 

85.070 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.492 

Best Speed 

87.522 

Best Lap by 

36 - Cliff Ira 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 7 T3 T4 STL B-Spec ITA ITB ITC ITE ITR ITS 

GR 7 Race Sunday OFFICIAL REVISED 06-01-19 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:38:32 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/19/2019 15:40 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

8 

7 

137 

04 

53 

86 

64 

3 

25 

45 

38 

12 

19 

75 

14 

0 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

3 

2 

4 

2 

5 

4 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Rick Harris 

Eric Prill 

Sam Henry 

Jonathan Goodale 

Ralf Lindow 

Randy Wagner 

Steve Bachenberg 

Chris W Albin 

Mark Weber 

Peter Zekert 

Weber Manning 

David Bennett 

James Lynch III 

Jack Schulz 

Dave Reiter 

Edward Nicholson 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

Republic MO 

Conifer CO 

Bellevue NE 

Tulsa OK 

Lawrence KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Germantown TN 

Kansas City MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Monett MO 

Eagle Ne 

Kansas City MO 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

VW Golf 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

VW GTI/Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Datsun 1200 

MG Midget 

Mazda 626 

Nissan 200SX 

Member_ID 

275882 

327634 

207384 

279229 

97968 

416957 

77882 

35459_1 

180831_1 

19811 

1000 

71503-1 

192215 

467521 

3030943 

187634-1 

464435 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

KAN 

OZMT 

Colo 

NEB 

NEOK 

KCR 

SILR 

STL 

STL 

MIDS 

KCR 

STL 

OZMT 

NEB 

KCR 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

5 

Best Tm 

1:43.268 

1:43.778 

1:45.869 

1:46.584 

1:46.751 

1:46.651 

1:51.011 

1:50.846 

1:51.053 

1:53.505 

1:54.803 

1:54.345 

1:57.792 

2:07.623 

2:11.539 

Total Tm 

18:36.019 

18:37.851 

18:39.774 

18:41.654 

18:42.947 

18:48.775 

18:51.296 

18:56.419 

19:00.702 

19:02.913 

19:05.685 

19:07.050 

19:11.960 

18:58.465 

23:11.224 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/V8 Roadsters/Mazda/Hoosier 

MaxtonsFight.org/Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Dian 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Wiseco Pistons 

Robin Racing 

SMR/Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda Speed 

Zekert Racing, Solo Performance Specialties, Modern Hot Rods 

Automotive Archeologists 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:45.869) for FP by Eric Prill; (1:46.651) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 

New Track Record (1:43.268) for EP by Jesse Prather; (1:46.751) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale. 

Provisional Results posted at 5:15pm 

Official Results posted at 5:45pm 

Printed: 5/19/2019 5:12:05 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.832 

Avg. Speed 

63.870 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.268 

Best Speed 

76.694 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 8 EP FP HP GTL 

GR 8 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:49:16 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/18/2019 15:25 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

7 

8 

04 

137 

53 

45 

64 

3 

38 

86 

25 

75 

12 

70 

29 

14 

0 

19 

72 

31 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Eric Prill 

Rick Harris 

Jonathan Goodale 

Sam Henry 

Ralf Lindow 

Peter Zekert 

Steve Bachenberg 

Chris W Albin 

Weber Manning 

Randy Wagner 

Mark Weber 

Jack Schulz 

David Bennett 

Brett Whitney 

Tom Newlon 

Dave Reiter 

Edward Nicholson 

James Lynch III 

Charles Mathis 

Angus Crome 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

Conifer CO 

Republic MO 

Bellevue NE 

Maryland Heights MO 

Lawrence KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Germantown TN 

Tulsa OK 

Saint Louis MO 

Monett MO 

Kansas City MO 

Overland Park KS 

Edwardsville IL 

Eagle Ne 

Kansas City MO 

Saint Peters MO 

St Jacob IL 

Maryville IL 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

VW Golf 

Nissan 200SX 

BMW 325i 

VW GTI/Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda RX7 

1970 Porsche 914-6 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Mazda 626 

Nissan 200SX 

Datsun 1200 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Member_ID 

275882 

207384 

327634 

97968 

279229 

416957 

1000 

35459_1 

180831_1 

71503-1 

77882 

19811 

3030943 

192215 

380037 

493187 

187634-1 

464435 

467521 

180832_1 

465628 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

KAN 

Colo 

OZMT 

NEB 

STL 

KCR 

SILR 

MIDS 

NEOK 

STL 

OZMT 

KCR 

KCR 

SILR 

NEB 

KCR 

STL 

SILR 

STL 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:28.163 

1:28.990 

1:29.665 

1:30.785 

1:31.552 

1:32.513 

1:31.562 

1:33.490 

1:32.772 

1:34.508 

1:34.746 

1:34.249 

1:37.217 

1:38.529 

1:40.105 

1:43.205 

1:48.702 

1:40.557 

1:45.862 

Total Tm 

31:17.596 

31:52.916 

31:57.179 

32:12.662 

32:21.993 

31:21.193 

31:25.207 

31:49.539 

32:03.423 

32:06.876 

32:09.081 

32:09.157 

31:20.763 

31:44.838 

32:55.099 

32:28.477 

31:43.406 

8:48.763 

1:52.068 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

MaxtonsFight.org/Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/V8 Roadsters/Mazda/Hoosier 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Wiseco Pistons 

Dian 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Robin Racing 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Automotive Archeologists 

SMR/Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda Speed 

Whitney Motor Company 

Cooper Autoworks, Motiv, ProlevelRC 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Zekert Racing, Solo Performance Specialties, Modern Hot Rods 

(Checkered Passed/Over the Limit/Mathis/Tuxedo Park - Racing)/Hoosier/Summit/Hawk 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:28.990) for FP by Eric Prill; (1:32.513) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 

New Track Record (1:28.163) for EP by Jesse Prather; (1:30.785) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale. 

Provisional Results posted at 5:05pm 

Official Results posted at 5:40pm 

Printed: 5/19/2019 5:37:58 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

19-M-6147 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

35.320 

Avg. Speed 

88.581 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.163 

Best Speed 

89.834 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Heartland Spring Majors 

GR 8 EP FP HP GTL 

GR 8 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 16:23:42 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.2 2.200 miles 

5/19/2019 16:20 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 18-19 2019 at Heartland Motorsports Park

Sanction #19-M-6147
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